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2XEZCUTIVE

g 9-3-2/ A)

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Donahue!

1 was grieved te #u'n of the death of your son, Warrant
Officer James T. Donahue, Jr.

Yours has been a profound loss, but you may take great
pride in the fact that your son's serviee to his country
was indeed of grest value in protecting the liberty we
all cherish so dearly -- not only for our own country but
fresdom-loving nations the worid over. There is no
more significant task than this.

Mzs. Jehnson joins me in expressing cur deepest sympathy
to you and your family.

Sineerely,

S o

LYNDUN Be JU

Mz, and Mrs. James 'r.xbonahm. Sr.
945 West Grant Drive
Des Plaines, Nlincis 60016

LBJ:JDG:ims
/
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formation on helicopter 66-16122

of 5

Helicopter 66-16122

Information on U.S. Army helicopter UH-1H tail number 66-16122
The Army purchased this helicopter 0367

Total flight hours at this point: 00000001

Date: 670922

Unit: BELL HCPTR

This was a Combat incident. This helicopter was REPAIRED

for Air/land Assault , Hot Area.

Unknown this helicopter was Landing at 0010 feet and UNK knots.
South Vietnam

Helicopter took 2 hits from:

Small Arms/Automatic Weapons; Gun launched non-explosive ballistic projectiles less than 20 mm in
size. (7.62MM)

The helicopter was hit in the Cockpit

Systems damaged were: PERSONNEL, HYDRAULIC SYS

Casualties: YES

The helicopter Continued Flight.

The aircraft was diverted prior to accomplishing any mission objectives.

Information on U.S. Army helicopter UH-1H tail number 66-16122

The Army purchased this helicopter 0367

Total flight hours at this point: 00000001

Date: 680104

Unit: ARADMAC

This was a Combat incident. This helicopter was LOSS TO THEATER

for Troop Extraction , Hot Area.

While in PickUp Zone this helicopter was on the Ground at 0000 feet and 000 knots,
Cambodia

Helicopter took 13 hits from:

Explosive Weapon, Non-Artillery launched or static weapons containing explosive charges. (81MM RR,

7.62MM,)

The helicopter was hit in the Left Side causing Fragmentation Damage.

Systems damaged were: ENGINE, LDG GEAR, PERSONNEL, STRUCTURE, FLT CONTROLS,
ELECTRICAL SYS, TAIL ROTOR

Casualties: 02 WIA

The helicopter made a Forced Landing. Aircraft is later recovered by any means other than its own
power.

Both mission and flight capability were terminated.

Information on helicopter tail number 66-16122
The Army purchased this helicopter 0367
Total flight hours at this point: 00000369

07/04/96 18:13:12

file:///Ci{/FPW26/TEMP.HTM



Yahoo! Mail _ http://us.f121 mail yahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?box=Inbox&Msgld=60...

YAHOO.’ Mail ¢ Close Window

From;
Date: Thu, 2 Jan 2003 09:38:47 EST
Subject: lim Donahue tribute

Jim Donahue was my roommate all though flight school, a period
made even more

enjoyable than usual by the fun we had with our names. We used
the

similarity of our names, James T. Donahue Jr. and James A.
Donoghue Jr., to

drive the cadre nuts. In formation a tac officer would call
"Donahue, " to

which we would reply in unison, "which one," which led to
"James," to which

we would reply "which one, " and so on until he hit the middle
initial. Our

classmates called us "brothers," and I thought that funny,
although I think

it annoyed him a bit. We were friends, however, and got along
well.

Jim was a generous, careful guy. He was the steady one, and,
with at least

three years of age over my 18, was the one everyone trusted. He
was very

proud of his achievements in flight school, something we wanted
to do very

much to prove to his parents that, after bombing out of college,
he could be

successful. And he was.

While at Fort Wolters he got a late model Olds convertible,
lipstick red with

a bright white top and interior, a great car. He let his
brother borrow it

during one leave to his Chicago suburb home only to have the
brother spill

milk on the rear carpet and not clean it up. Jim fumed for
months over the

stench of spoiled milk that would not leave the car.

His death was noted by all of our classmates who read the Army

Times. Since

they never could keep straight which Donahue was which, they
naturally

assumed that the crazy one got it. This created a number of
uncomfortable

meetings when classmates would see me going through their area
and say, "I

thought you were dead," leaving us both sad with the memory of a
very good

guy who wasn't with us any more. I missed not being able to get
in touch

with Jim after my tour and talk to him about his experiences,
and tell him

about mine. That would have been nice.

67~68
Blackjack 23 (slicks)

1of2 1/2/03 6:21 PM



PROPQGSED CITATION FOR THE AIR MEDAL FOR HEROISM

BY DIRECTION OF THE PRESIDENT, UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF EXEGUTIVE CRDER
9158, 11 NAY 19h2, AS AMENDED BY EXSCUTIVE ORDER 9242-A, 11 SEPTEMBER 1942,

Ak AIR MEDAL FOR HEROISM WHILE PARTICIPATING IN AERIAL FLIGHT IS AWARDED TO:

SPr.CIALIST FOURTH CLASS NEAL k. HARLK , RALILB84LT712, UNITED STATES 4HMY,
«HO DISTINGUISHED HIMSELF BY &XCi.PTICKALLY VALOROUS ACTIONS ON 22 SEPTEMBER
1967 WHILE SKHVING AS CREWCHIKF COF A ULi-1H TRUOP CARRYING HELICOPTYR IN
5U: 'ORT OF THE 25TH INFANTKY DIV1SION, FIVE MILES NORTH OF CU CHI, REPUBLIC
OF VIETNAK ON A COMBAT ASSAULT. AT AP ROXIMATELY 153C HOUS, AFTLR SUP-
PORTING THE 25TH INFANTRY DIVISICHN v PREVIOUS L1FTS, GPECIALIST HABELA 'O
SHIV, BLACK . IO 122, vAS ON SHORT FINAL AP ROACHING THE LARDING ZOR:,
SHER THe AIRCHAFT LGTARTED RECLIVING AUTURATIC ©RACONS FikE. THE FIRST
PULLT OF BULIETS HIT BLACK w1DO. 122, CITiCALLY vCURDING THe Pii0T, HiT-
TILG AN INFsRTLYRAN IN THRL SHOULDER AND Oihk BULLLT Cabk v ITHIN IGCHRD CF
oPeCIALLST HALER'S HEAD, HITYVING THE TRARSMILSION BULKMEAD ARD SEVEWINC A
HYDRAULIC LINE. WITH UNPARALLELED SKILI, SFuCIALIST FOURTH CLASS HABER
BEGAN PROVIDIING rROTECTIVE AND SUp HESS1VE FIRE FOR THX AIRCRAFT. THE
UICK ACTION OF SPECIALIST HABER ENABLID THE AIRCRAFT COMHANDER TG SUCC: Do-
FULLY DEPART THE 1Z wWITHOUT FURTHER CASUALTILG OR DAKAGE TO THE AIRCRAFT.
LPON BECOMING AIRBORNE SPECIALIST HABER DLPARTED HIS SKAT AKD ASSISTED THE
WOUND:ED INFALTRYMAN AMD THi CRITICALLY V.OUNDrD PILOT FRO:: THE AIRCRAFT.
THz INCOMPARABLE PROFICIENCY, DARING AND COURAGE DISrLAYED BY SPECIALIST

HABek THROUGHOUT THE ORDEAL PROVED TC HIS SUrbRICGRS THAT HE HAS THE EXCET-



TIONAL ABILITY AND DEDICATION TO DUTY THAT SETS HIM ABOVE HIS FELLOW SOL~-
DIERS. SPECIALIST FOURTH CLASS HABER'S HEROIC ACTIOMS WERE IN KEEPING

WITH THE HIGHEST TRADITIONS OF THE MILITARY SERVICE AND REFLECY GREAT CREDIT
UPON HIMSELF, HIS UNIT, AND THE UNITED STATES ARMY.



18. NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION: (For all awards discribe in detail what individual
did to warrant decoration. For valor awerd describe in detail the mission,
terrain and weather, eneny conditions and friendly casunrltics. (Use plain

bond paper for continuation sheet 1f necessary).

n 72 septembor 197, cpeelalist ourth clase :eal K. Heter, =211L8471°,
‘pited “tates immy, distinruished rirself by excetionally valoro.s agtions
.rile serving as crewchief of a Ll troop carrying helicorter in supporl
of the .5th ~fa.try “ivisisn five cdles north of Ju thi, ieputlie of
;iotrame Ooeclalist nabter's ahip, tlagk idow 192, was oa short final
, a roncnirg the launding rone with & Cull inad of treous rtoard, vhen the
’; sircraft started recelving auvtomatic wesjont fire. The rirst turst of
| trilets hit clack dgow L2, critically vowndin; the pllot, hitting an
| infa.tryean in the shoulder srd one bulict cas within inches of Cpscialist
! Hater's head, hitting the transmission bulkhead amxi ssvering & hydraulic
i iire. ith uwwparalleisd skill, Specialist :‘aber began providing protective
! and suppressive fire for the alrcraft. The culck astion ef ~pecialist
caber e.avied the sirerxit comsacdur to suc.essfully depart the :Z without
furthor casualties or dazacs to the aireraft. !pon besooming airtorne
pacialist Hater deparisd Lis secat and 3saister! the woumded, {uce the
sirerafl was safely on the sround st .u .hi airfield, -pecialist Habur,
_ith the assistaice of Lis zunner, removed the woundod infantryman and
tip criticaliy rounded pilot from the alreralt. The incewcpsrailse profi-
elercy, daring and vours. e dispisysd by eclalisbt tiaber throu liout the
or'wal roved to nis su=riors tugl lv .88 ti.e excopblonel atility ats
Gelicsbion to dity lhal BEts h 3 Ove N celle- soidiers, peciallst
Fourth .lass ialer's hereie acllous were in keering with the hi:shest Lyl
‘tions of the allitary service and refle .t ~rezt credit ujon hursedl, his
wniit, ) the lnited otates STRY.

|
qc) INCLOSUNLES: 20, IKDIVIDU.L ILITI.TING RECOMMENDATICN:

Naib, Giu.oBb & PCSITICN : SIGNLTUE & DITE
roposed Citation GACE e JiHASUE !

tatemsnt | rajor, irtillery

| Commanding l 3 dNay 1968

i
+

RECOWMFEND/TICK OF THrYU COMMAND:

HZCOMMENDED ~ 1 APPROVAL * DIS.PFrHOVALL o ... OTHER

1, GlaAlE & POSITION: | SIGN..-TURE /iND DaTE:
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DisPpOSITION FORIA

(AR 340-13)

NCE CR OFFICE SYM30L SUBJECT

£
AGZC-R  { 7850 ) Military Casualty in Vietnam as
the Result of Eostile Action
|
Caief of Staff FROM  TAG DATE 25 Sapt 19567 CMT 1
TTd: LTC S, M. Saizh Jr. LTC Gard / jcb /72085
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WME: WO James T, Donzhus Jr. W3 156 766

CRGANIZATION: 188th Ava Co, 12%h Avn Gp, lst Avn Bde, APO SF 96373

DATE C? CASUALTY: 22 Sspt 1947

QEANTAT

CIRCUMSTANCES: Individual was pilot on military aircraft when he was hit
by hostile small arms fire,

FAME AND ATDRESS CF NZYT OF KIX: ifr. % Mra, Jane

. s T, Donahus Sr.- Parsnts
945 .Jest Grant Dr.
ARIMY ARBA: FIVE Des Plainas, I11l. 60016

A& Ardied —r \7 ‘m
CHILDRTH: NOIE

POR TEZ ADJOIAUT SLITERAL:

TSN TAY T hndens ]
DOSALTD L, GEER
.
Colconszl, AGC
|
Exacuiive Gfiizer, TAGD

COPY LBJ LiBRAR
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L ' PR Paget/2 Pages
Please sign and r'.m ' ' : h _

RECORD OF PERSONAL EFFECTS - S48ESIR% COMBAT AREAS

(AR 643-50)
1. LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDOLE INITIAL 2. GRADE 3. SERVICE NUMBER
¥01 _W3 156 766
4. ORGANIZATION AND STATION OR APO . '
S- STATUS (Dead or missing) 6. DATE STATUS DETERMINED >7. PLACE
| _Decessed 22 Semd A7 s
8. . INVENTORY OF EFFECTS 9. N TOTAL FUNDS
QUA.NTITY . ITEM : a. FUNDS TRANSMITTED WITH EFFECTS (Amount and description)
1 Wallet, brown - $ ¥R
1 Hatchp G].ycm,'blac.k & .
. sliver in color, #314050
Camera, 104 Inst, with
Lilm’ ‘
1 Kodak 126 £11n
1 Garrison cap
-1 Ring, gold in color with
green stone sngraved
inslide 2.7.0.
1 Sewing kit
1 Hotebook, brown
1 Shaving bag
; g;’s;ic Dams 2‘%, ﬂlm b, FUNDS EXCHANGED, CONVERTED, DEPOSITED, ETC.

AMOUNT AND DESCRIPTIOM DISPOSITION

o .
WO Brass $196.55 Mpc US Treasury Check Nr, -
WO Bar : 20 Piasters 102,611 dtd 13 Oct 67
Wing | in the amt of $196.72,
Handkarchiefs transmitted to; Mr.-
Teeshirts L James T, Donahue Sr,’

Ehald shirt Des Flamiss, Illinois

dgﬁd“a\dmwduwp’-ﬂd-‘
H
«
)

Socks "
- 1 Cap, dress
Attach s&plemental &ﬁom

10. EFFECTS SHIPPED TO:
.

11. DATE AND METHOD OF SHIPMENT (B/L No., Registry No., etc.)]

-

Mr, James T. Donalwms’ Sy,
Des Flanies, Illinois ‘ -REG AIRMAIL REGC #126740

12. SUMMARY COURT OR COMMANDING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE 13. | ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ALL ARTICLES LISTED IN

SIGNATUP;_E %‘/ ITEM 8 AND ALL FUNDS RECORDED IN ITEM 9a.
; ;W %

DAfE TYPED NAME AND GRADE

21 ot 67 | THOMAS L. EBOLARD, 1LT, ARMOR

ORGANIZATION (Signature of next of Kin, Legal Representative, or Dependent)

US ARMY MORTUARY, VIETNAM, APO 96307
D FORM 54 REPLACES EDITION OF 1| SEP 56 WHICKH IS OBSOLETE
1 JUN g7

T
R
§

3




PO B A

v

RECORD OF PERSONAL EFFECTS — ©USSIBE COMBAT AREAS

(AR 643-50)
1. LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL 2. GRADE 3. SERVICE NUMBER
) cun .

DOFARUE, JAMES T. w01 w3 156 766
4. ORGANIZATION AND STATION OR APO
S. STATUS (Dead or missing) 6. DATE STATUS DETERMINED 7. PLACE
8. INVENTORY OF EFFECTS 9. TOTAL FUNDS

QUANTITY © ITEM a. FUNDS TRANSMITTED WITH EFFECTS (Amount and description)

Religious medal
Belt buckle
Fersonal letters
Bavelops containing
Honorable discharge & 2 popiesn
D Form 214

Vi Coin 10 dong
VN Coin dong 5
DA Form 305,
USAAYNC FL 76
¥0 Rall of Pame mombership
certificate

um-s—aa-‘.,

CP3ERY Rk t’wl Cectilicate, &0

Plctures b.

FUNDS EXCHANGED, CONVERTED, DEPOSITED, ETC.

58 card AMOUNT AND DESCRIPTION DISPOSITION

Chauffeur's license, Illinols
Paul B, lesson card
First Bational Dank eard
WO hall of fame sssoc. chrd
Address book

Flastic black envelope
Cortified copy of birth
certificate & Righ Schoof

dinlona
7177 ast Tl

it wh omh b b b b w0 B3 b oy wb wb aud

Attach supplemental sheet for additional items.

10. EFFECTS SHIPPED TO:

11. DATE AND METHOD OF SHIPMENT (B/L No., Registry No., etc.)

12. SUMMARY COURT OR COMMANDING OFFICER'S REPRESENTATIVE

naToR /’:;; ',/v’:) '{j ))/“J;.' 4
A A R e

OATE TYPED NAME AND GRADE

21 Cct 67  THOMAS L, BOTLARD, 1LT, ARMCR

13. | ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ALL ARTICLES LISTED IN
ITEM 8 AND ALL FUNDS RECORDED IN ITEM 9a.

ORGANIZATION

.
NS ARMY MORAIARY, WTRTMAM. den  ALOY

(Signature of next of Kin, Legal Representative, or Dependent)

DA . JFOR“ 54 REPLACES EDITION OF | SEP 56 WHICH IS OBSOLETE
UN 87
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T certify that the following items

{ =Nt
e W3.156.766_____ (Leceasa .
RS 5 nature, Tuese itens wors ook
i 21c (2) AR €43-155, dated 2 Te 1961,

Pair shces

P-4 bag

Pair boots
Fandkerchiefs
Teeshirts
Dravers

Fhaki trcuser
Towel

Civ. shirt

Short trouczers
Face cldh

Pair shce trees
Psir shower shoes
Socks

Calendar

Blae Cross cards
Personal letters
Bill, United Svecs auto asscc,
Copies SO 92

S0 152

S0 234

SO 146

SO 222

SC 42

S0 136

S0 138

S0 166

DEY Forn 118 (17 Mav 67)

o

Pl B ne whHr bsyead repalr
g miome dn acsoordance with

Aprplicatiorn for AFFT For WO
DA Form 137

DA Form 705

DA Form 2062

DA Form 10-195

Mil, flight record

WO graduation roster
Travel voucher

MPV1s

5 TA Fomms 1341

Peceiptst (Lautersteins)
DA Form 954-3

Draft card

Code of Conduct card
Nine rules card

Enemy in your hands card
Roger Rangers card
M=16 card

Meal card

€hot card

Hotel bill

THCFAS L. BCLAND
1LT, ARNOR
Sumnary Court

) = =~ cd ek e d =

i e e T R o) )

Z YO__DONAHUE, JAMES Te JRae_ ...



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF SUPPORT SERVICES
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20315

Y=Y 2

"/IN REPLY REFER TO

SPTS-MH ng 16 October 1967
Donahue, James T, £

SN W0-3156766 Q/
a— /

Mr. James T. Donahue, Sr.

Des Plaines, Illinois 6001 , — O TS
s ines, nois 60017 Gy EE éfﬁ//

Dear Mr. Donahue:

Reference is made to your application for a Government flat breamse
marker for the grave of your late son. GRAN T

It is requested you furnish below the name and address of the
person who will act as consignee and forward a signed statement or have
him sign this letter, certifying that he will be responsible for receiving

and erecting the marker at your son's grave as this information is not
shown on the application.

MATL, MARKER TO: E. F. Mackin | ,:,‘;

-

STREET 700 N, River Road cITyDesPlainessparg Ill ZIp(be NO.

SIONATIRE OF ConstoNgs, & 7 97)achecs 8

——

It will be necessary for you to forward a signed statement from an
official of All Saint's Cemetery, Des Plaines, Illinois, or have him sign

this letter, certifying that a Govermment flat bronze marker will:be per-
mitted at the decedent's grave.

FLAT ERONZE MARKER PERMITTED: YES NO X 5712774/&@% Mw

Signature of Cemetery Official

An envelope is inclosed for your convenience in replying and an early
answer will enable this Office to take further action on the case,

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl o W, HELD
o Chief, Headstone Branch
Memorial Division FILE-NAT
" HEADSTONE BRANCH
WEMORIAL DIVISION
C. E. KEISER .}

3 tat O A iy
mm aieed D:\\Le' _..:}g--&,-_—r—‘,'.,'.,‘l" -
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~/ DOMESTIC SERVICE \|

; ) / INTERNATIONAL SERVICE \

Check the class ofservice desired; v Check the class of service desired;

otherwise this message will be ﬂ otherwise the message will be '
sent as a fast telegram S

sent ac the full rate
TELEGRAM X

I
‘ FULL RATE
W. P. MARSHALL l I E 1 \ R. W. McFALL
. AY LETTER . i
“ oiTLerTE CHAIAMAN OF THE BOARD ?IE l : Vi PrESIDENT LETTER TELEGRAM
‘ \NIGHT LETTER / ® \SHORE-SH!P /
iy -
:" NO. WOS.-CL. OF SVC. PO. OR COLL. CASH NO. CHARGE TO THE ACCOUNT OF TIME FILED

' SPT MEM DIV DISP BR(DA) F-HT # 7?0/-)-—/ =~ \\/

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed 1o

MR, JAMES T, DONAHUE, SR. 2ly Septerber, 1967

DesPlaines, Illinois

This concerns your son Warrant Officer James T. Donahue, Jr. The Army will
return your loved one to a port in the United States by first available military
airlift. At the port remains will be placed in a metal casket and delivered
(accompanied by a military escort) by most expeditious means to any funeral director
: designated by the next of kin or to any national cemetery in which there is available
% grave space. You will be advised by the United States port concerning the movement
] and arrival time at destination.
3 Forms on which to claim authorized interment allowance will accompany remains.
i This allowance may not exceed $75 if consignment is made directly to the superintendent
A of a national cemetery. When consignment is made to a funeral director prior to

interment in a national cemetery, the maximum allowance is $150; if burial takes place

in a civilian cemetery, the maximum allowance is $300.

BRequest next of kin advise by collect telegram addressed: Disposition Branch,
Memorial Division, Department of the Army WUX MB, Washington, D. C., name and address
of funeral director or name of national cemetery selected.

If additional information concerning return of remains is desired you may include {
your inquiry in the reply to this message. Please do not set date of funeral until
port authorities notify you date and scheduled time of arrival destination.

e gye ne

g FootEym e

A RaR

DISPOSITION BRANCH MEMORIAL DIVISION DEPT OF ARMY WUX MB

" SN0 ? . 5

S

DONAHUE, James T. Jr. WO-W1
W3 156 766

TR SR e e R

Jar

MSG #1 (Initial) HOUR: 3'53/ REL A % ,é{%/(g/

Oct 1966 OREN WOMACK

B G e i T T R

WUI1211(R2-85)




ANATOMICAL CHARY

7O Y = £ 7

@ coro or oentiricaTion ProcESS)

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL (or unknown nln'lbor)

GRADE SERVICE NUMBER

V7 ~
[ srdtfoes TAmeS T. OR. (000 ] 3156 D4e
NAME OF CEMETERY EVACUA'D(ON NUNBER OR ’EARCH AND RECOVERY NO. PLOT ROW GRAVE ESTIMATED |[ESTIMATED

AGE (Yrs)

HEIGHT

A

BLACK OUT PORTIONS NOT RECOVERED

/F4c[ Cheec.
/4515/4£4rq/» CienTs s & 2,4 Z

wcles

/Gﬁ/)e I5 €
RIGHT LEFT | LEFT RIGHT
p P 12 . .
ENVENRAT j1 &
LG b p, D
/\ 4 N
A LI
' N
N/ 3
N
Fc.mr«) /'A"((.r_,_ﬁ 3
CCRuSTT Fop,
oW ipyeg A me £
v \
}
ANTERIOR POSTERIOR
CONDITION OF REMAINS (Check pertinent blocks) INTACT [JoEcomposeD
[(CJsemi-skeLETAL fAFLESH coveRreD ) [C}BuRNED (Degree: [ J1at [ J2d []3a)
pnzm\nxs (Contt reverse if additional space | ired) 1 T . = = e
S R G e BeTA Senl PG i fo
4

A 54 /7’/"4’/;(#[//?',{/ 70,9}

> v

A Ext (SEE ABOE)

=z /46:"
T CAalos

NenE
Norg

CLd7X G Mone

NAME OF PREPARING OFFICIAL (Print or type)

il Py AW /172://241/

SIGNATURE

g %/

Id
' FEB 88

D FORM 893 /

S



RECR OF IDENTIFICATION PROCES!NG
76 [,/ [_,_ .__/ r/ FINGERPRINT CHART
LAST NAME-FIRST NAME-MIDDLE IN!T!AL (or unknown number) GRADE SERVICE NUMBER
R v/
F — g - P | -~ .
( L - e R - Py I\JC — /s,
[\ 7y /,'/ [l i v [-‘1 /Y)Y e N / o /’{ . Y / 2 (26 /&L
NAME OF CEMETERY, EVACUATION NUMBER, OR SEARCH AND RECOVERY NUMBER PLOT ROW GRAVE
LEFT HAND R1GHT HAND
— NOTE AMPUTATIONS, ABNORMALITIES, MISSING FINGERS, «
° AND/OR DERMIS IN APPROPRIATE BLOCK g
_ £
- '
=
— wd
- -
m -
-
- pa
— -
z
I .
m "
)
° i
¢ e
o z
; w
@ L}
- z
= -4
[ .
il >
® ]
) It}
x =
o w
o
= z
- 2
z =
& .
sy ~
~ &
N B 2
z| | “
x x
o 2
z z
o .
by o~
IMPORTANT
ATTACH DD FORM 2A (Identification Card) TO THIS
FORr IF AVAILABLE
. f . _ P o
. 4 - L
P 4 - / A~ = 7
| A g Ak B
i,
S [IMPRESSIONS TAKEN BY (Name) 4 / %éﬂ’/ e
> ; i\
J /,//' 1]{\\\ = 4
/ //( % S
AR S
FOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION USE ONLY
IDENTIFIED BY FINGERPRINT COMPARISON AS: LAST-NAME-FIRST NAME-MIDDLE INITIAL SERVICE NUMBER
OFFICIAL APPRDVING FINGERPRINT COMPARISON (Name) DATE
FORM
1 FEB B8 PPC-Japan




-

/| 1  DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
. STAFF COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION

IMMED | ATE (J NFO A"DEEQ PRIORIT FGR_UFHC!AL USE—ONLY‘

O P 2319037 SFP 67 ZFF-i
Fi4 ¢G USARV LBN RUN
TO RUEOAFA/CAS DIV DA
INFO RUEPWD/TAG DA
ZEN/CINCUSARPAC
ZEN/cOMUSMACVY

RUEOAFA/CH SPT SVCS DA

"RUCIDQA/CH SP GCLMS BR STLMTS OPNS FCUSA INDPLS INF

ZEN/CG 1ST AUN BDE LBN RUN

"ZEN/CO 12TH AVN GP LBN RUN

ZEN/CO USA MORT TSN RVN, Lf[
BT J/ é7 Cﬁ;//

UNCLAS E F T O_EOU0 AUHAG-CC 63398 JPCCO/ARCC DA FOR AGPB=C

PROTECTIVE MQKING AUTOMATICALLY REMOVED 1AW PARA 19B(2)AR360-5
HINGE REPT NO. 11583, REPEAT, NO. 11383

A. DONAHIE, JAMES T. JR.

Be W3 156 766, REPEA, W3 156 766

C. WO WL/AVN NOT OFFICIALLY RECM FOR PROMOTION. PL 85-622 (NO)

D. 22 SEP 67 AT 2150 HRS, REPEAT, 22 SEP 67 AT 2150 HRS.

E. INDIV PILON ON UHIH ACFT ON EAGLE FLIGKT VIC COORD: XT 567 178,

RUN, WHEN HIT BY HOSTILE SMALL ARMS FIRE. INDIV ADMITTIED TO 24TH
EVAC HOSP 22 SEP 67 AT 1700 HRS AND IMMEDIATELY PLACED ON VSI

LIST. INDIV LATER EXPIRED. INCIDENT OCCURRED 22 SEP 67 AT 1530
HRS.

F. CAU
Ge 188TH AVN CcO, 12TH AUN GP, 1ST AVN BDE APO SFRAN 96373 (III CORPS’

Ho NOKe JAMES T. DONAHUE SR, (F) GmaRENRS Drs P1ANIES,
IlL. DA FORM 41 DTD 8 MAR 67.

I. BPs 258,20 ADD PAYs POWER, ANGLE BPEDs2 13 APR 67

SGLI~TEN-NO OPT-JOSEPH W. DONAHUE (B) - DES
PLANIES, ILL. 190PCT TL UNDER UCMJs NONE

Je WOUND, MISSLE (GSW), NECK.

K+ READY
L. 11 AUG 67
‘M. DMOS2 262B AWDS: NDSMy} §2ey VSM, AAB.
N+ NA
0. ROMAN CATHOLIG (YES)

BT

(DOBs: 12 FEB 45)

ACTiON: TAS . Y

DISTR: OCOFSA, OSA, DCSPER, CINFO, €LL, COPC - COFSPTS”
DA IN 3565462 ——

- <FOR OFFICIAL USE opiy
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3 >,/ .
- v @ , ~ly sy sft/)-g;‘_,g}

REPORT OF CASUALTY REPORT NUMBER AND CASUALTY CODE '\K OATE PREPARED
b
Hinge--11583 \> |23 sep 67

SERVICE IDENTIFICATION (Name, Service Number, Grade or Rate, Component, Branch and Organlurlon)

Donahue, James 2. Jr.; W3 156 766; WOl; 188th Ava Co, 12th Ava lst A 3
APO SF 96373 ’ ' % 108 Ava D

2. CASUALTY STATUS a, CIRCUMSTANCES E BATTLE

pbho
Indiv was'on military aircraft when B& was hit by hostile small arms fire,
"Added = Me was admitted te hespital where he later expiredn
th;dis‘%olllilé infe passed te Fifth Army (PFC Simes/SpS Saunders) 23202, 23 Sep 67/

b, PLACE MISSING OR DEAD c. DATE d. TIME

e. ST‘ATVUS REMAINS f. RACE 8. RELIGION
BV 22 Sap 67 zuo//’fufﬁ Cau Roman Cath |

3a. OATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH

12 Yeb 45 K\ —// 5. COTIE; rso;a —c

- DATE AND PLACE OF LAST ENTRY ON ACTIVE DUTY IN CURRENT S5TATUS AND HOME OF RECORD AT TIME

1.

NON-BATTLE

S. SOCIAL SECURITY NO., PAY GRACE, LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY, BASIC PAY, INCENTIVE PAY CHECK IF APPLICABLE

Hl; Under '!'uo; 298.20 Pcver,&nge xlcrew [ INON-CREW

6. SELECTIVE SERVICE NO., LOCAL BOARD, AND LOCATION (If unknown, enter date and place of first entry in Armed Services)

PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN, RELATIONSHIP, AND ADDRESS (include Z[P Code)

Jazes T Donshue Sr--tha/thar

2

Des Plaines, Il1

N\
NN
7. [b NN
(00 AR
\ v
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TC SE OBTAINED -
[
a. X custoov VA
.. b. mm"‘"'— STATUS Parents _ <L , " ./ {
c. X ABoORESS oF: Mother - 720 P
d. [ oTHER: SSTIEVINY SV - SRRy S 2T G N 4:.,,.7’, Zaj'ﬂ'/a.,g/
a. ORIGINATOR b. RECEIVED BY c. TIME d. DATE
9.
SECTION Il - NOTIFICATION ACTIONS
NAMES OF PERSONS PASSING AND Zutuy
ACTION DATE
cTio RECEIVING THE ACTION (and msg No.) TIME zuLu
1o.| ' TEMS 1 THROUGH 4 PASSED FOR NOTIFICATION ACTION -’)r— )
TO HQ: )TZ./‘_" /} //)]J\‘}//i"\
=7 -~ f /' 4 K{/‘/)‘)J -3.*1‘,43/]07
11.| PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN NOTIFIED PERSONALLY BY: | 7./ /..-J"I?.»;.a./)lf P i
o) S~ sid T | = /._,, b7
12| COMPLETION OF NOTIFICATION PASSED TO DA
‘| CASUALTY DIVISION OR ORIGINATOR //L PR /1/;4/.11. _/‘,/ IS Z—/Zp/’.‘7
13| CONFIRMATION WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED ot (
‘| To PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN /é/é"/‘/ﬁcy L ol | D ,(,Qf&,?
14| WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO SECONDARY 7
‘| NEXT OF KIN 78
15| CEATH GRATUITY PAYMENT MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO 7
‘I SURVIVOR ASSISTANCE OFFICER BY: ’/1&/
DATA ENTERED ON INFORMATION MESSAGE NO. 7
220 23 4.
16. y 24 S8Y DA CASUAL TY DIVISION /ﬂ/x—;caﬁé-'z/dj 2320 =22 ZCp &7
ADDRESS FOR GRATUITY PAY I /
17. / —
a. INDIVIDUAL (ha®ffhas not) BEEN POSTHUMOUSLY PROMOTED TO \/ WITH EFFECTIVE DATE

AND DATE OF COMMISSION

b. RECEIVED FROM c. RECEIVED B8Y d. TIME e, DATE

AGPZ FORM 80, 1 Jul 67




HEADQUARTERS s
DEPARTMENT OF THZ ARMY 2
’ OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENER‘ 4
' WASHINGTON, D. C.. 20315 : 2(C)

A REPORT NUMBER AND TYPE : DATE PREPARED  , }
REPORT OF CASUALTY A 5949 FINAL RVN 7850 26 Sep 67

1. SERVICEIDENTIFICATION (raze, Service Number, Grado or Rale, Cemponant, Branck end COrianizaticn)

DONAHUE, JAMES T. JR.; W3 156 7665 WO ; USAR; AVI; 188TH AvM CU, 12TH AVH Gp, 1¢7T
AV BDE, VIETA

2. CASUALTY s
ALTY STATU BATTLE (] nen-eaTTLE

.

DIED 22 September 1947 in Vietnam as a result of gunshot wound received while
pilot aboard military aircraft when hit by hostile small arms fire.

Commenced tour in Vietnam 11 August 1967
3. DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH, RACE, RELIG.CUS PRZIFEREZNCE
12 February 1945, Elgin, Illinois Caucasian; Roman Catholic
4. DATE AMD PLACE OF LAST ENTRY CN ACTIVE DUTY IN CURRENT STATUS AND HOME OF RECORD AT TIME
30 June 1967, Fort Rucker, Alabama Des Plaines, Illinois
5. SCCIAL SECUR;TY NUMZER, PAY GRAZEZ, LENGTH GF SZAVICZ FCR PAY, BASIC PAY, INCENTIVE PAY CHECKX iF APPLICADLE

UNKNOWN W-1 Under 2 vears $298.20 Flieht ] crev [J non-cazw

6. DUTY STATUS

ACTIVE: ON DUTY

7. INTERESTED PERSTNS (.rome, A2erces, Reiaticreas))
Ar. James T. Donahue,Sr., WS, . - Plaines, Ill. 60016 Father 1,

notified 23 Sep 67
Mrs. Elenore M. Donahue, address same as above. lMother

10 DA Form 41 on file in this cffice

8, FEPORTFCRVATO i S. REFISRTING CTHMMAND AND CATZ REPCAT RECZIVES PN ZZPARTMENT
FCLLOW —_— . . . .«
[(Oves ¥ ~2 i CG USARV LBMN RVY 23 Sep 67
10, SELECTIVE S:‘.R‘!CE HUMZIER, LZZALE = ANS LCSTATICN (JF WRERCW, Caler Jiirard fuscl ¢f first emiryan Armed Saroices)
11 102 45 149 L3 =102 Des Plaines, Iilinois
11. PRIOR SERVICZ DATA
f e - . -

[lves o 24 15 879 417

12, REMARXS
-, _

* 3
’

"FOR VA: certificetion of Basic Pay UP 38 USC 402.

@]

]

o

. . }

COORD: XT 567 178 ‘ i
FOOTNOTES -

1 Adult next cf Xia.

2
2
3.

H OISTRIZUTCN

a8 . .
; . — -~ 7 |
¥ | - L TS
e B T o .
VGt S 7 r
’ LTS T ST
—— - -‘»“.l_‘1.-'tm‘.m“n'dm:l.ﬂ-:.‘:r.'_lr:-.";um-ﬂ—)—r = = Bt T =

s 2w e,




‘AGE 2 RUMSVA 3952A UNCLAS E F T O~iudgfums

N, W E§’HIT BY HOSTILE SMALL ARMS FIRE. INDIV ADMITTED TO 24TH
SRR g
“VAC HOSPI éggzq,sgyAr 1700 HRS AND IMMEDIATELY PLACED ON VS Tvsr
5%1» Qn“ﬁ) %‘. 3 G 1,,5,. ,5&‘ /fl
IADIVLAT szpl INCIDENT~OCCURRED 22 sspfs7 31s
. o “-*I\zﬂtgy* i{{ “",: ..! ?7—- o -3 .a.,': . ’L. 220
RS, S e G

s CAU

. 188TH AWN CO, 1er AVN GP, 1ST AVN BDE APO SFRAN 96373 (III CORPS)
', NOK: JAMES T. DONAHUE SR. (F) O |, DES PLANIES,
‘LL. DA FORM 41 DTD 8 MAR 67.

- BPt 258.22 ADD PAY: POWER, ANGLE BPED: 13 APK 67

‘GLI-TEN-NO OPT-JOSEPH W. DONAHUE (3) NN, D:S

LAMIES, ILLe 132PCT TL UNDER UCMJ: NONE
;/ggy MISSLE (GSW), NECKe

.{READY
o 11 AUG 67

~ ey

‘e DMOS: 2628 AWDS: NDSM,; i+, USM, AAB.
. NA

'+ ROMAN CATHOLIC (15)

(DOB:

P

12 FEB

e a

@

® @

e

L B




DATE
oT-T..J1«NT OF CCGUITION d
‘ . . 4 _September 4967 _ i

ﬁ‘ The remains which I have X ypersonally viewed seen photographst

. of are those of
i NAME GRADE SERVICE NUMBER | ORGANIZATIUN

; DONAHUE, JAMES T. Jr. WO.1 W 3156766 188th Avn, Co.

! Recognition is based upon personal acquaintance covering a period of 13 ;
{ months.,

I recognize the remains because ef the following (Facial features, scars, .
birthmarks or other unsual features.)

—— e g

e > -

s e R MR el s

i TYPED NAME OF PERSON MAKING S TATEMENT VERIFIED BY (TYPED NAM: OF OIC)

| GRORGE B. TALLEY DANIEL J, HICKEY
| GRADE SERVICE NWMEER GRADE

' WOw1 W 3156941 SP/4

i CRGANIZATION ORGANIZATION

188th Avn Co. 269th Anv Bn. APO 96225 | 483rd Field Service Co. (GS)(FWD)

o £ s A S 7

ID Form %65, 1 Feb 65 (Leotl Reproduction Authorized)




‘ DATE
< " .."‘rhl Al 'y . C‘G"l’ \!
STaT. dNT Ob‘C w1TT0) ) #4 Septanber 1967 |

. The remains which I have X personally viewed seen photographé
. of are those of :

i NAME GRADE SERVICE NWIBER | QRGANIZATIUN
| DONAHUE, JAMES T. Jr.] WO-1 W 3156766 188th Ava. Co.
i .
{

Recognition is based upon personal acquaintance covering a period of 3
months.

I recognize the remains because f the following (Facial features, scars,.
! birthmarks or other unsual features.)

B U N L

; TYPED NAME OF PERSON MAKING SUATEMENT | VERIFIED BY (TYPED NAMS OF OIC)

! MARC L. STEWART DANIEL J. HICKEY
| GRADE . SERVICE NUMEER GRADE

. WOw1 W 3156950 Se/4

1 CRGANIZATION CRGANIZATION

188th Avn. Co.. 269th Awn. Bn. PO 96226| 483rd Field Serviee Co. (GB)(FWD)
bIGMTURr. i

s . i
, %‘oc o~ et g L. %

DD Form 565, 1 Feb 65 (Local Reproduction’ Authorized)
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ESCORT’S REPORT OF MISSION

DECEDENT ‘ . ' :
WOl JAMES T. DORAHUE W3 156 766

CONSIGNEE
Oehler Funeral Home, Lee & Perry Streets, Des Plaines, Illinois

NEXT OF KIN

Mr. James T. Donahue, Sr., SEINSSSNNNNE D-s Plaines, Illinois

ESCORT

I thoroughly understand my duties in connection with my escort mission and acknowledge receipt of the following
supplies which will be returned to the Mortucry Office, OARB upon completion of mission.

BRASSARD, ARM 1 Eq
GLOVES, WHITE 1Pr
GUIDE FOR ESCORTS 1Ea

DATE 28 S</7. &7

PFC BOBERT A. BUCKLEY US 55 883 704

DID YOU MEET NEXT OF KIN? (If not, explain below) WERE YOU ASKED TO STAY FOR FUNERAL?
Yes Yes

WERE MILITARY SERVICES RENDERED? DATE AND HOUR OF FUNERAL

Yes 30 Sep 67 10:00 AaM

NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY
All Saint's Cemetery, 700 I, River Road, DesPlaines, Ill.

FLAG PRESENTED TO Parents: DATE DEPARTED ON RETURN DATE ARRIVED DUTY STATION
. ; TRIP
Mr, & Mrs. James T. Donahue Sr. 2 Oct 67 2 Oct 67

DETAILED REPCRT ON MISSION (/nclude all pertinent data, special requests or unusual circumstances.)

I first identified the remains of the late 70l James T. Donanue at San Francisco
Airport. Taen I made sure that it was loaded properly & unloaded and agzain
identified at other airport in Chicago. There I was met by a hearse and then
taken with the remains to Oehler Funeral Home. During my stay in DesPlaines I
stayed with my mother at 1323 Webford Ave., DesPlaines. From then on I performed
all of my duties to the best of my ability. I am inclosing all of the papers that
I am to return, and the funeral director is taking care of the others. At present
I am en-route to Ft, Dix. I may have made some mistakes in these rapers. If there
are any, please conact me and I will be hanpy to straighten it out. The only
reason I can give is that the deceased was a close friend and relative. But I will

ce available for any questions at Ft. Dix or at my motner's address, which is
listed above,

DATE SIGNATURE OF ESCORT
2 Oct A7
WW < - ’7/_‘7/4444
MTW FORM 4905 REZLACIS MTW FORMS 4214 AND 4225 WHICH - ARMY — 0ARB, CALIF.

4 APR 67 MAY BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED.
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RECORD OF PREPA.ION AND DISPOSITION OF REMAINS ' R e 14y rhBOL .

(Deaths Occurring Overseas) REPORT NUMBER

(AR 638-40) 70M.67 Q

- DECEDENT DATA

1. REMAINS OF (Last Name - First Name - Middle Initial) 2. GRADE 3. SERVICE NUMBER
T e LA T vy '

DONAHUE, -Botisd®,, James T. JH.G We-1 W3 156 766
4. BRANCH OF SERVICE

X0 ARMY - CINAvY (] AIR FORCE [C] MARINE CORPS

'[C] ©THER (Specify)

5, CAUSE OF DEATH 6. PLACE OF DEATH

Cunghot wound of neck Vietnan
7. DATE OF DEATH 8. HOW IDENTIFIED

~ -

22 Sep 67 Personal fecornition

MORTUARY DATA

9. REMAINS RECEIVED AT MORTUARY 10. EMBALMING STARTED 1. EMBALMING COMPLETED
DATE HOUR DATE HOUR DATE HOUR

2L Sep 67 1105 2k Sep 67 1200 2L Sep &7 L4CC
12. CONDITION OF REMAINS PRIOR TO EMBA LMING 13. TYPE OF CASE

o [CINOoRMAL [CJAauToPsiED -

Fw R E} MUTILATED
>
14. PRE-EMBALMING PROCEDURES COMPLETED (Items 36e thru 36i)
[g] YES [l No (Explain)
15. TOTAL OZ. CONC FLUID USED 16. NAME POINTS OF INJECTION
ARTERIAL CAVITY
oL i 3/L Carotids, R/L Femorsl, Et. Kadial
17. TOTAL HARDENING COMPOUND USED 18. AREAS HY PODERMIC ALLY EMBALMED
(1b)
H/A ERL
19. POST EMBALMING PROCEDURES COMPLETED (Items 367 thru 36 )
? YES [C] NO (Explain)

20. SUBSEQUENT TREATMENT

wound of Reck

21. LOCATION OF PREPARING MORTUARY (City and Country)

1o s z v

22. TYPED NARE OF P -

23. LICENSE NUMBER & STATE
EMBALMER

LTHLY T niroieedr

Q.M‘
3701 EARR 4

f SHlfMgﬁyﬁATA iy

24. SHIPPING PROCEDURES COMPLETED (Items 36a thru 36d) 25. METHOD OF SHIPMENT
ﬂves [ No (Explain) QAHQ [CJwATER
] ovERLAND

26. DATE SHIPPED 27. POE DESTINATION (Place of final destination if not fo a U.S. Port)
FROM PREPARING

MORTUARY

Pl

TRAVIS AFB CALIF
28. TE FARTURE

29. CHECK ONE IF RE LEASED IN COMMAND (Remains will be fully dressed and cosmetized)
FROM OR RELEASE
IN COMMAND (C] PRIVATE COMMERCIAL SHIPMENT []50CAL INTERMENT

(Indicate City, Town and Country)
|25 Seo b7 '
j REIMBURSEMENT DATA

30. TOTAL AMOUNT OF REIMBURSEMENT 31. SPONSOR

32. DATE REIMBURSEMENT EFFECTED (Or action taken to obtain reimbursement)

T e

33. TYPED NAME OF MORTUARY OFFICER OR OTHER S|GNAU.LRE Pt
RESPONSIBLE PERSON
i ,:

INATTE AR A TG 7 >~’1Z/’ ,ez,_to e a

. DA ‘I::OE%M” 2775 REPLACES PREVIOUS EplTnoy.m‘l/-n':cH IS OBSOLETE. SPECIAL COPY REQUIREMENT 3




-
o ~e

0 Lif =P _ QERTIFICATE OF DEATH (OVERSEAS) k /.,2
— i

(AR 638-40) /105 fKS

NAME OF DECEASED (Last, Firat, Middle) GRADE

SeP7 47

BRANCK OF SERVICE |SERVICE NUMBER

DONAHUE, James T, Jr. | WOt Army W 3156766

ORGANIZATION DATE OF BIRTH
. ‘ K] MaLE
: 12 Feb L5 Tl FemaLe
369 Combat Avn Bn, APO 96225
COLOR OR RACE MARITAL STATUS RELIGION B

X |wWHITE x SINGLE DIYORGCED PROTESTANT] OTHER (Spacify)

NEGRO MARRIED X |[CSATHOLIC

SEPARATED
OTHER (Specily) WIDOWED JEWISH

NAME OF NEXT OF KIN RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED

Mrx. James A. Donahue Father

STREET ADDRESS

CITY OR TOWN AND STATE

. Silverspring, Maryland

MEDICAL STATEMENT

CAUSE OF DEATH INTERVAL BETWEEN
(Enter only ane cause per line) ONSET AND DEATH
DISEASE OR CONDITION DIRECTLY
1
LEADING TO DEATH Cerviecal cord transection C-5 5 hours
MORBID CONDITION, IF ANY,
LEADING TO PRIMARY CAUSE
ANTECEDENT! Gunshot wound of neck
CAUSES UNDERLYING CAUSE, !|F ANY,
GIVING RISE TO PRIMARY
CAUSE
OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS?
MODE OF DEATH| aAuTOPSY MAJOR FINDINGS OF AUTOPSY CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING DEATH DUE TO
PERFORME EXTERNAL CAUSES
NATURAL
ACCIDENT O ves
SUICIDE
X] n~o
X _ |n#olHRoe
OATE OF DEATH (Hour, day, month, year) PLACE OF DEATH

2150 hrs, 22 September 1967 2ith Evacuation Hospital (Smbl) APO 96491, Long Binh, RUN

| HAVE VIEWED THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED AND DEATH OCCURRED
AT THE TIME INDICATED AND FROM THE CAUSES AS STATED A3OVE.

NAME OF MEDICAL OFFICER TITLE OR DEGREE

LAWRENCE F. JELSMA MD
GRADE SERYICE NUMBER INSTALLATION OR ADDRESS
| Captain 05239392 24th Ev.

OATE SIGNATURE

22 September 1967

DISPOSITION OF REMAINS payi
NAME OF MORTICIAN PREPARING REMAINS GRADE 4 CENSE |STATE OTHER ’
HENRY J. HERMAN Gs-9 NUMBER N.Y. 1703
INSTALLATION OR ADDRESS DATE SIGN /uns
US Army Mortuary, Vietnam 2l Sep 67 LT VrG
NAME OF CEMETERY OR CREMA TORY LOCATION OF CEMETERY on/(R‘z ATORY
TYPE OF DISPOSITION DATE OF DISPOSITION
O suriaL {3 crEMATION ' ] rREMOVAL (Specily)
REGISTRATION OF VITAL STATISTICS
REGISTRY (Town and Country) N DATE REGISTERED FILE STATE OTHER
NUMBER
NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR ADDRESS

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL

b Mty

lsuu diseaee, injury or complication which caused death, but not mode of dying such aa heart Iailure, stc.
2State conditiona contributing to the death, but not related to the disease or condition causing death,

DA %Y. 10-249




REMOV'VERSE AND RE-INSERT CARBONS BEFORE lE“HIS SIDE
34. PORT OF ENTRY

35. DATE RECEIVED AT PORT OF

OARB ENTRY 26 Sep 67

36. CHECK APPROPRIATE BLOCKS FOR ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF BLOCKS CHECKED, INDICATE AN IRREGULAR

CONDITION, GIVE REASON FOR SUCH IN ""EXPLANATION' BLOCK BELOW. (Sub-Items a thru I refer to condition YES NO

of remains upon receipt.)
a. CONDITION OF TRANSFER CASE OR SHIPPING CASE AND CASKET SATISFACTORY X
b. REMAINS PROPERLY WRAPPED . . - X
c. PROPER AMOUNT OF MILDEW PREVENTATIVE ADDED To CASKET OR TRANSFER CASE X
d. CLOTHING, DECORATIONS AND PERTINENT DOCUMENTS COMPLETE See +3
e. BODY BATHED TO PRESENT A CLEAN APPEARANCE X
f. FACE SHAVEN X
£. MUSTACHE, IF ANY, AND HAIRS PROTRUDING FROM E ARS AND NOSE TRIMMED X
h. FACIAL FEATURES AND HANDS ARRANGED ToO PRESENT A NATURAL APPEARANCE x
i. FINGERNAILS CLEAN AND TRIMMED X
j. ALL ORIFICES, ABRASIONS, MUTILATIONS AND INCISIONS SEALED TO PREVENT DRAINAGE AND LEAKAGE x
k. REMAINS ADEQUATELY EMBALMED X
I. IDENTIFICATION TAGS WITH REMAINS X
m. IDENTIFICATION TAGS PLACED AROUND NECK OF REMAINS x
n. COSMETICS APPLIED TO PRESENT A NATURAL APPEARANCE TO HANDS AND FACE x
©. EYELIDS, EYEBROWS AND HAIR FREE OF COSMETICS x
pP. RESTORATIVE WORK APPEARS NATURAL x
9. PROPER UNDERCLOTHING PLACED ON REMAINS X
f. ENTIRE UNIFORM CLEAN, PRESSED AND SATISFAC TORY IN APPEARANCE AND FIT x
s. (E:SQEIE(E::FLEYNgiEgEgR COLLAR, TIE IN PLACE, BUTTONS AND BELT PROPERLY FASTENED AND DECORATIONS X
f._REMAINS PRESENT AN APPEARANCE OF REPOSE iN CASKET x
. MUTILATED REMAINS PROPERLY WRAPPED AND SECURED IN POSITION x
V. RECOMMEND THAT FAMILY BE ALLOWED TO VIEW REMAINS X

EXPLANATION OF IRREGUL AR CONDITIONS, IF ANY (Refer to ltem reference letter)

37. DESCRIBE RESTORATIVE TREATMENT (State reasons if features not restored)

Cosmetized

38. COMMENTS TO OVERSEA COMMAND CONCERNING INITIAL EMBALMING (Cite deficiencies, recommendations for corrective action, and/or
favorable comments on condition of remains) ) -

VIEWABLE S .
39. DATE SHIPPED TO CON- 40. TYPED NAME OF PORT EMBALMER OR CONTRACT FUNERAL DIRECTOR
SIGNEE
28 Sep 67

41. LICENSE NUMBER & STATE | 42. SIGNATURE

3091 Jason R. Tayler

43. REMARKS (Indicate Item reference number, when applicable)

- Remains thoroughly examined. Reaspirated. Resealed all incisions and wounds and
Put into unionsuit. Dressed in pProper uniform with decorations, and gloves, furnished
by this command. Cosmetized,

SLIGHT LEAKAGE ANTICIPATED.




NNNN ‘ ¢

CZCFAA3 47

OFTEZYUW RUEOES J2929 2661 244-EEEE~~RUEOAF Ae

E RUMSVA 3952A 2661007

'ZNY EEEEE ZOK JPCCO/ARCC ‘ch([(
) P 2310287 SEP 67 ZFF-1 / R

(Y )
. ) - ‘ .

FM CG USARV LBN RVN S /
TO RUEQAFA/CAS DIV DA (,
a

INFO RUEPWD/TAG DA 7'
| ZEN/C INCUSARPAC |

| zEn/COMUSMACY

RUEQAFA/CH SPT SVCS DA

§ RUCIDQA/CH SP CLMS BR STLMTS OPNS FCUSA INDPLS INF
ZEN/CG 1ST AVN BDE LBN RVN

ZEN/CO 12TH AUN GP LBN RUN

B 1/CO USA MORT TSN RUN -

B forex DISP. B2 SEF 92 1987

HINGE REPT NO. 11585, REPEAT, NO. 11583

Be W3 156 766, REPEA, W3 156 766

De 22 SEP 67 AT 2153 HRS, REPEAT, 22 SEP 67 AT 2152 HRS.

UNCLAS E F T O EQUO~AVHAG-CC 63399 JPCCO/ARCC DA FOR AGPB-C
FROTECTIVE MRKING AUTOMAT ICALLY REMOVED IAW PARA 19B(2)AR360-5

. WO Wi /AUN NOT OFFICIALLY RECM FOR PROMOTIONs PL 85 =692 (NO)

o INDIV PILON ON UH{H ACFT ON EAGLE FLIGHT VIC COORD: XT 567 178

5 © © o o o





